They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted December 1, 

i898, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of one hundred and forty-nine 
thousand six hundred and forty dollars and sixty cents ($149,640.60), for the purpose of providing 
means for meeting expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on the northerly side of 
Sixty-fifth street and the southerly side of Sixty-sixth street, between the Boulevard and Amster-
dam avenue, in the Twenty-second Ward, Borough of Manhattan ;

[...]

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 

. manner provided by section r69 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred 
and forty-nine thousand six hundred and forty dollars and sixty cents ($149,640.60), fur the 
purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, 
GEORGE B. CHRISTMAN, Committee on 
CONRAD H. HESTER, 	Finance. 
STEWART M. BRICE, 

The President put the question whether the Council would agree to accept said report and

[...]

Whereas, The.Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted December 1, 

1898, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to the amount of eight thousand nine hundred and 
fifty-seven dollars and fifteen cents ($8,957.15), for the purpose of providing means for meeting 
expenditures necessary for the acquisition of the lands on Avenue C, Eighth and Ninth streets, in 
the Twenty-fourth Ward, Borough of The Bronx ; 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
troller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the man-
ner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of eight thousand nine 
hundred and fifty-seven dollars and fifteen cents ($8,957.15), for the purpose of providing means 
for the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, 
GEORGE B. CHRISTMAN, Committee on 
CONRAD H. HESTER, 	Finance. 
STEWART M. BRICE, 

question whether the Council would agree to accept said report and 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller he and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of •I'he qty of New York in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter to the amount of two hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK. J. GOODWIN, 
JOSEPH F. O'GRADY, 
STEWART M. BRICE, 
GEORGE B. CHRISTMAN, 

The President put the question whether the Council would agree to accept said report and 
adopt said resolution.

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, by a resolution adopted October 31, 

1898, subject to concurrence by the Municipal Assembly, authorized the Comptroller to issue Cor-
porate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) for the purposes of the water supply, as specified in section 178 of the Greater New York 
Charter, on account of the requisition of the Commissioner of Water Supply dated October io, 1898; 

Resolved, That the- Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in the said resolution, and authorizes the